

# Sea Salt Caramel Chocolate Crisp Bar APPLICATION

Sea Salt Caramel Chocolate Crisp Bar featuring Crunchie™ Milk Protein Crisps, BarFlex® 191, BarPro® 585, GN Natural Flavors & EdiSparklz™ Edible Glitter

## BENEFITS

- 14g of high quality protein per 50g bar
- Low sugar
- 11g of fiber
- Delivers a high protein, indulgent dessert-like bar with a crunchy texture and a sparkly topping

## INGREDIENT STATEMENT

Dark Chocolate Coating (maltitol, palm kernel oil, whey protein isolate, cocoa powder, soy lecithin [an emulsifier]), Soluble Corn Fiber, **Crunchie™ Milk Protein Crisps** (milk protein concentrate, rice starch), Caramel Bits (inulin, palm kernel and palm oil, milk protein isolate, cream and natural flavors, sunflower lecithin, vanilla, stevia extract, cocoa processed with alkali, annatto), Dark Chocolate Chips (unsweetened chocolate, erythritol, cocoa butter, stevia extract, sunflower lecithin), **BarFlex® 191** (partially hydrolyzed whey protein isolate), Chicory Root Fiber, Vegetable Glycerine, **BarPro® 585** (milk protein isolate), Cocoa Powder (alkalized), **Natural Flavors**, Tapioca Syrup, Salt, **EdiSparklz™ Edible Glitter** (hydroxypropyl methylcellulose, propylene glycol, mica-based pigment, yellow 5, red 40, yellow 6, blue 1), Stevia Extract

ALLERGEN INFORMATION: contains milk and soy ingredients

## NUTRITIONAL INFORMATION

<b>Nutrition Facts</b>	
servings per container	
<b>Serving size</b>	<b>(50g)</b>
<b>Amount per serving</b>	
<b>Calories</b>	<b>160</b>
	<b>% Daily Value*</b>
<b>Total Fat</b> 7g	<b>9%</b>
Saturated Fat 5g	<b>25%</b>
Trans Fat 0g	
<b>Cholesterol</b> 10mg	<b>3%</b>
<b>Sodium</b> 240mg	<b>10%</b>
<b>Total Carbohydrate</b> 24g	<b>9%</b>
Dietary Fiber 11g	<b>39%</b>
Total Sugars 2g	
Includes 0g Added Sugars	<b>0%</b>
<b>Protein</b> 14g	
Vitamin D 0mcg	<b>0%</b>
Calcium 209mg	<b>15%</b>
Iron 1mg	<b>6%</b>
Potassium 191mg	<b>4%</b>
*The % Daily Value tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.	
Calories per gram: Fat 9 • Carbohydrate 4 • Protein 4	

GLTR-CRNCHCRSP-BF191-BWI300-BP585-AS-1121-2

This prototype has been processed in a facility that contains milk, eggs, soy, wheat, nut and fish allergens. The information contained in this document is intended for the recipient's information only and has not been independently verified. While Glanbia endeavors to ensure that all information contained in this document is correct, no warranty is given that the information is accurate and Glanbia does not assume any guarantee against patent infringement, liabilities or risks involved from the use of these products or information. Any health claims, if any, contained in this document are for illustration purposes only and are subject to approval by the relevant regulatory authority in each Member State where the purchaser markets final consumer products.